

ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජමය් ගැසට් පතුය The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අති විශෙෂ EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 2293/49 - 2022 අගෝස්තු මස 19 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2022.08.19 No. 2293/49 - FRIDAY, AUGUST 19, 2022

(Published by Authority)

PART III - LANDS

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Chandhrasekara Mudiyanselage Somapala who resides in the village of Sooriyapaluwa North, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Chandhrasekara Mudiyanselage Somapala described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd July, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Madura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022



SCHEDULE								
Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No. Extent of I		Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration		
		(Hectare)						
Mahara	Sooriyapaluwa North	510810	Block 01 Parcel No. 0148	0.0466	00060022241	Gampaha		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 8-0167/1

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Pathirana Gamage Antony Hewath Pathirana Gamage Meril who resides in the village of Sooriyapaluwa North, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Pathirana Gamage Antony Hewath Pathirana Gamage Meril described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd July, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI,
Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
Division				(Hectare)		
				(110010110)		
Mahara	Sooriyapaluwa	510810	Block 05	0.0197	00060045820	Gampaha
	North	Par	rcel No. 0154			

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Wansapura Dewage Devid who resides in the village of Sooriyapaluwa East, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mahara, in the District of Gampaha.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Wansapura Dewage Devid described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22th July, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Mahara	Sooriyapaluwa East	510820	Block 01 Parcel No. 02	0.0323	00060045083	Gampaha

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 8-0167/3			

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 OF 1998

(Section 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Eraldi Fransis Smith who resides in the village of Rathmalana, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rathmalana, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Eraldi Fransis Smith described in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd July, 2022 stating his/their

right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Rathmalana	Rathmalana	521003	Block 09 Parcel No. 297	0.0231	00042544685	Delkada

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 8-0167/4

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(SECTION 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Eraldi Fransis Smith who resides in the village of Rathmalana, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Rathmalana, in the District of Colombo.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Eraldi Fransis Smith in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd July, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI,

Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022

SCHEDULE

Divisional	Village	Cadastral	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate	Office of
Secretary's		Map No.			of Title No.	Registration
Division						
				(Hectare)		
Rathmalana	Rathmalana	521003	Block 09	0.0278	00042532651	Delkada
			Parcel No. 2	296		

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 8-0167/5

NOTICE CALLING FOR CLAIMS TO PROPERTY OF INTESTATE

REGISTRATION OF TITLE ACT No. 21 of 1998

(Section 55)

Reference the intestate property of late Mr. Kamal Kithsiri Raja Gallage who resides in the village of Waliweriya, in the Divisional Secretary's Division of Mathara, in the District of Mathara.

It is hereby notified that any person/s who have a claim to or interest in the intestate property of the late Mr. Kamal Kithsiri Raja Gallage in the Schedule hereto should submit his/their claim to the undersigned in writing before 22nd July, 2022 stating his/their right or interest to such intestate property. In case of failure to do so, exparte action will be taken to register title under Section 55 (2) and (3) of the Registration of Title Act. No. 21 of 1998.

P. M. H. PRIYADARSHANI, Commissioner General of Land Title Settlement.

Land Title Settlement Department, No. 1200/6, "Mihikatha Medura", Rajamalwatta Road, Battaramulla. 15th June, 2022

SCHEDULE

Divisional Secretary's Division	Village	Cadastral Map No.	Parcel No.	Extent of Land	Certificate of Title No.	Office of Registration
				(Hectare)		
Mathara	Waliweriya	820017	Block 02 Parcel No. 3	0.0817	00170002922	Mathara

N.B.- Letters claiming a right to intestate property should mention the Cadastral Map number, parcel number and the entitlement of the claimant to claim such property. The top left-hand corner of the envelope should bear the phrase "Application for Intestate Property."

EOG 8-0167/6